NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING

A G E N D A
COUNCIL MEETING

City of Moberly

City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street June 05, 2023 6:00 PM

Posted:

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

1. Approval Of The City Council Meeting Minutes For May 15, And May 31, 2023.

Recognition of Visitors

Communications, Requests, Informational Items

- 2. Presentation From Moberly Police Department Of A Lifesaving Commendation.
- 3. A Request From YMCA To Hold A Glow Run 5K On June 16, 2023.
- 4. 2023 Annual Report For Room At The Inn.

Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids

Consent Agenda

- 5. A Resolution Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri, Authorizing Application For A FY 2023 State Homeland Security Program Grant For Tactical Heavy Vests.
- 6. A Resolution Authorizing And Accepting A Change Order To The Agreement With Willis Bros, Inc. For Sturgeon And Rollins Water Main Replacement.
- 7. A Resolution Authorizing And Accepting A Change Order To The Agreement With L&J Development, Inc. For Installation Of A Bill Payment Kiosk At City Hall.
- 8. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Execute An On-Call Engineering Services Agreement With Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc., For Minor Tasks Not Related To Contracts And Grant Administration.
- 9. A Resolution Authorizing And Accepting Change Order No. 2 To The Tannehill Water Line Construction Contract With Willis Brothers, Inc.

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 10. An Ordinance Authorizing A Cooperative Agreement For Infill Development With Stuart Custom Homes, LLC For 512 Roberts Street.
- 11. An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 9708 By Increasing Water And Sewer Rates.
- 12. An Ordinance Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri, Authorizing The City Manager To Acquire Certain Property By Purchase Or Condemnation.
- 13. A Resolution Appropriating Money Out Of The Treasury Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri.

Official Reports

Anything Else to Come Before the Council

14. Consideration For Approval Of Renewal Liquor Applications.

